## VILLAGE OF BIG SPRINGS 403 PINE STREET BIG SPRINGS, NE 69122

## NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING VILLAGE OF BIG SPRINGS BOARD OF TRUSTEES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, that a Regular Meeting of the Governing Body of the Village of Big Springs will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 4, 2025, in the Village Office meeting room in Big Springs, Nebraska. Said meeting is open to the public.

An agenda for such meeting, kept continuously current, is available for public inspection at the office of the Village Clerk during normal business hours and on the Village Official Website + Mobile App at <u>bigspringsne.org</u>. The agenda shall not be altered later than twenty-four hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting. The board shall have the right to modify the agenda to include items of an emergency nature only at such public meetings.

Tamera Loomis, CMC Village Clerk

## **CERTIFICATION OF POSTING**

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, TAMERA LOOMIS, VILLAGE CLERK OF THE VILLAGE OF BIG SPRINGS, NEBRASKA, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE NOTICE OF TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING, OF WHICH NOTICE WAS POSTED IN FOUR PUBLIC PLACES:

- 1) VILLAGE OF BIG SPRINGS OFFICE
- 2) UNITED STATES POST OFFICE
- 3) COMMUNITY FIRST BANK AKA HENDERSON STATE BANK
- 4) VILLAGE OFFICIAL WEBSITE + MOBILE APP AT bigspringsne.org

NOTICE CONCERNING THIS MEETING OF SAID BODY WAS PROVIDED TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES IN ADVANCE NOTIFICATION OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF SAID MEETING.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND OFFICIALLY AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF MY OFFICE THIS 24<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JANUARY 2025.

hmera

Tamera Loomis, CMC Village Clerk

